

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 930 OF 2007 (For Prel. Hearing)

RATNA SALUJA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

VISHAL GUPTA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for ex-Parte stay

Date: 24/01/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sanjay Jain, Adv.

Ms. Manjusha Wadhwa, Adv.

Ms. Gagandeep Kaur, Adv.

Mr. Ashok Mathur, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice on the transfer petition as well as on the
application for stay.

There shall be interim stay of further proceedings in M.C. No.
1008 of 2007 entitled Sh. Vishal Gupta Vs. Smt. Ratna Saluja pending
in the Court of Principal Family Judge at Bangalore.

(Shashi Sareen)
Court Master

(Vijay Aggarwal)
Court Master